CH \$40.00 134895 1043553

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 00950.US1

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plear	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Timothy E. BENSON (2) Daisy Danielle WOODS (3) Donald Bryan PRINCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ycs X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 301 HENRIETTA STREET
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name License Other Execution Date: (1) November 14, 2003; (2) October 31, 2003; and (3) September 12, 2003, respectively.	City: <u>KALAMAZOO</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49001</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). Serial No.: 10/435,533 Filed: May 9, 2003 Tiffe: CRYSTALS OF UNLIGANDED BETA: AND THE USE THEREOF	B. Patent No(s). SECRETASE AND/OR BETA SECRETASE-LIKE PROTEINS
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Loren D. Albin Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A. P.O. Box 581415 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1415	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{X}}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer Number 26813	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: 13-4895
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Loren D. Albin (Reg. No. 37,763)	n is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true NOVEMBER 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): __4__

PATENT/Docket No. 00950.US1

ASSIGNMENT

Title: CRYSTALS OF UNLIGANDED BETA SECRETASE AND/OR BETA

SECRETASE-LIKE PROTEINS AND THE USE THEREOF

Inventors: Timothy E. BENSON, Daisy Danielle WOODS, and Donald Bryan PRINCE

Serial No.: 10/435,533 Filing Date: May 9, 2003

Docket No. 00950.US1 Country: US

Execution Date of Application: May 9, 2003

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My mailing address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified above. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Kalamazoo, Michigan, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world.

PATENT

REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0666

Form 30 4/17/98 Residence:

FULL NAME OF FIRST/SOLE INVENTOR: Timothy E. BENSON

1848 Braumton Court Chesterfield, MO 63017

PATENT/Docket No. 00950.US1

Mailing Address: (If different than Residence)	
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	
On	
FULL NAME OF SECOND/JOINT INVENTOR: Daisy Danielle WOODS Signature of Inventor: And	
Residence: 8750 Georgia Avenue, Apt 121A Silver Spring, MD 20910	
Mailing Address: (If different than Residence): District of Columbia STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	
On 10-31-03, the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. SEAL	
My Commission Expires 04-14-2006	

PATENT/Docket No. 00950.US1

FULL NAME OF THIRD/JOINT INVENTOR: // Donald Bryan PRINCE
Signature of Inventor: Male Bryan Male
Residence: 412 North Riverview Drive
Parchment, MI 49004
Mailing Address:
(If different than Residence)
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO
On 12 September 2003, the above named inventor personally appeared before me and
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the
purposes set forth in said instrument.
SEAL Notary Public DEBRA J. MARQUETTE Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, MI My Commission Expires 8/25/2004

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

Page 3
PATENT
REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0668